Proceed Past
8:30 p.m.

2006-120 Dupuis:  THAT we proceed past the hour of 8:30 p.m.

CARRIED

CITIZEN PETITIONS

Ban the Use of
Pesticides

Ms. Suzanne Harvey, on behalf of Pesticide Free Sudbury,
submitted a petition to the City Clerk signed by approximately one
thousand six hundred (1,600) residents of the City of Greater
Sudbury which will be forwarded to the General Manager of Growth
& Development and the Director of Planning Services.  The petition
is requesting the immediate creation and implementation of a bylaw
to ban the use of all lawn and garden pesticides and herbicides on